which does not conflict with Attorney’s professional services required pursuant to this contract. 

4. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES. 

A. Nye County agrees to pay and Attorney agrees to accept as full compensation for 
the performance of legal services under this Agreement the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($150,000.00) per year. The County will make the payment to attorney on a quarterly 
basis in the amount of Thirty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($37,500) in advance on the 
first day of July, October, January and April. 

B. Attorney may secure reimbursement for extraordinary investigative costs, expert 

witness fees or other necessary services if so ordered by a Court. Attorney will not be reimbursed